

## FINE ARTS CONTEST APPLICATION & RULES

**FEBRUARY 9-11, 2024** 

## **FINE ARTS RULES**

- 1. Entries must reflect the Florida Seminole theme.
- 2. All entries must have been made in the last 6 months.
- 3. Limit to only one entry per category.
- 4. No store bought items embellished or decorated.
- 5. Entries must be Seminole made.
- 6. Mixed Media, NO Arts & Crafts.
- 7. Deadline for entries is **Thursday**, **February 1st**, **2024 at 5 pm**, at one of the following Community Culture Centers (Brighton, Big Cypress, Immokalee or Hollywood).
- 8. Absolutely no late entries will be accepted.
- 9. All prizes are subject to taxation.
- 10. All entries must be matted, framed, and ready for hanging to ensure proper display.
- 11. Entries that do not comply with rules will not be accepted.
- 12. One form per contestant for all entries submitted into Fine Arts Contest.
- 13. ANY PERSON BREAKING RULES WILL BE BANNED FOR 12 MONTHS FROM TRIBAL FAIR, INDIAN DAY, or ANY/ALL CONTESTS.

Signing below indicates that you have read and understand the contest rules.	
Date:	•
Name of designated person authorized to pick up your entry(s) (if applicable):	

## **FINE ARTS CONTEST APPLICATION**

OFFICIAL USE:
CONTESTANT #:

Name as listed on Tribal Roll	Tribal Member #	
Age Reservation	Phone #	
AGE DIVISIONS/CATEGORIES: (Please write a brief description of your entry(s))		
Ages 6-9*: *Participation Only.		
☐ Pencil ☐ Mixed Media		
☐ Ages 10-17:		
☐ Watercolor		
Pencil or Pen & Ink		
☐ Mixed Media		
☐ Photography		
Adults 18-up:		
☐ Oil		
Acrylic		
☐ Watercolor		
Pencil or Pen & Ink		
☐ Mixed Media		
Photography		
☐ 60 and Up:		
□ Oil		
Acrylic		
☐ Watercolor		
Pencil or Pen & Ink		
☐ Mixed Media		
Photography		
Ceramics		

## **NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER**

Information presented here-in does not grant patent right, copyright, or intellectual property rights of Seminole Tribe of Florida (STOF) or that of third party parties. STOF disclaims all liability arising out of using information in this form for any case. Do not duplicate in part or in its entirety without written permission from STOF. The information presented and its contents are subject to change without notice; specific technical characteristics are subject to consultation and agreement.

Tribal Fair & Pow Wow (TFPW) reserves the right to use any photograph/video taken at any event sponsored by TFPW, without the expressed written permission of those included within the photograph/video. TFPW may use the photograph/video in publications or other media material produced, used or contracted by TFPW including but not limited to: brochures, invitations, books, newspapers, magazines, television, websites, etc.